Long freeze

Quick fix +19

+11

–3

Scenarios

Battered but resilient
(base case)

Actual Forecast

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

1.1
1.5

1.9
1.4

0.7

1.1

1.7

2010

0.7

1.2

1.9

2011

0.8

2.1

1.4

2012

0.8

1.5

2.4

2013

1.0
1.2

6

banks working through credit losses face funding constraints. Meanwhile, private-equity
managers are looking beyond buyouts, to other types of investments, such as distressed
debt, infrastructure, real estate, and venture capital. We therefore project that total
private-equity assets under management will grow modestly in our base case, to $3.4
trillion in 2013.

Exhibit 5

Private-equity split

Q4 2009
Power Brokers
Exhibit 5 of 5
Glance: Assets under management in private-equity buyout funds will fall in the base case, but total
private-equity assets will grow modestly.
Title: Private-equity split

1Measured as cumulative funds raised in the current year.
2Compound annual growth rate.

 Source: Capital IQ; Oxford Economics; Preqin; McKinsey Global Institute analysis

Assets under management, by scenario, $ trillion

Leveraged buyouts1

1.2 Long freeze

Quick fix

Scenarios

Battered but
resilient
(base case)

Quick fix

Actual Forecast

2005 06 07 08 09

0.5 1.0
0.7

0.9
1.2

1.0

10

0.8

0.9
1.0

11

0.8

0.9

12

0.8

1.0

1.2

13

CAGR,2 2008–13 = –4% CAGR,2 2008–13 = +4%

1.1

Total private equity

2.6

Long freeze

Scenarios

Battered but
resilient
(base case)

Actual Forecast

2005 06 07 08 09

1.4
2.0

2.9
2.6

10

2.6

2.9

3.4

11

2.7

3.7

12

2.8

3.4

4.1

13

1.12.9 3.1 3.2

No one knows how the current financial and economic turmoil will play out, but our
analysis shows that in virtually any scenario, the power brokers will remain a significant
force in global capital markets. Oil exporters and Asian sovereign investors will continue
to be major players, controlling vast pools of wealth. Hedge funds and private-equity
buyout funds are down but not out.

The authors wish to thank Matt Lippert, a consultant in McKinsey’s Silicon Valley office, who helped manage the research
project underlying this article, as well as Charles Atkins, Chris Rezek, Olivia White, and Yue Zhao.